

SARDARA SINGH VS MUNICIPAL CORP. CHD, & OTHERS

Present: None.

It has been brought to my notice by the Registry that at the bottom of the order dated 17.2.2017, the date is inadvertently typed as 'February 17, 2016' instead of 'February 17, 2017'. I find this to be correct and directed that the date written at the bottom of the order dated 17.2.2017 be read as 'February 17, 2017' instead of 'February 17, 2016'.

IOIN stands disposed of.

(AJAY TEWARI)
JUDGE

1.2.2019
anuradha